Checklist for Claims of Beneficial Use Received at CSG Counter

Application #: G-15809 | WRD Reviewer: Judy
Transfer #:

Date Received: 10/22/2021

CWRE Name: Dr. Paul Wattenburger

Priority Date (S): 08/02/2002

Fees Required:

[DOYES NOO A fee of $230 must accompany this form for permits with priority dates of July 9,
1987, or later.

COYES NO[O A fee of $230 must accompany this form for any transfers including a water right
with a priority date of July 9, 1987, or later.
Example — A transfer involves 5 rights and one of the rights

has a priority date of July 9, 1987, or later, the fee is required. Fill in App
or Transfer
: Number
Map Review: umeer,
Map on polyester film (OAR 690-014-0170(1) & 310-0050(1)(b)) MONEY SLIP ‘4
[2] Application & permit #; or transfer # (OAR 690-014-0100(1)) s |RecepT#:
[=1 Disclaimer (OAR 690-014-0170(5)) S — e
North arrow (OAR §90-310-0050(2)(c)) SR g e
CWRE stamp and signature (OAR 690-014 & 310-0050) Ry TR AT :
=1 Appropriate scale (1" = 1320', 1" = 400', or the original full-size scale —omem  wo______
of the county assessor map) (014 & 310) e e T

[E1 Township, range, section, and tax lot numbers (OAR 690-310-0050(4) ) X/}

. u:’ ;‘;fl‘o?i:':‘;m C— o [
Report Review: ok R
[@] On form provided by the Department (OAR 690-014-0100(1)) 6Zop aven e COBU I
=] Application & permit #; or transfer # (OAR 690-014) e
Ownership information (OAR 690-014) DD e o< v
Date of survey (OAR 690-014) RO IETCTION: —
Person interviewed (OAR 690-014)
=1 County (OAR 690-014)
CWRE stamp and signature (OAR 690-014-0100)
[=] Signature(s) of all permittee of transfer holder (OAR 690-014-0100) Sl st

Groundwater File Review:

CIPump Test not required (Priority Date prior to December 20, 1988) *If no, include pump test flyer w/acknowledgment letter
[CIPump Test required (Priority Date on or after December 20, 1988)

Pump Test submitted

CIPump Test not submitted

C:\Users\ferrelja\Desktop\BLANK COBU Checklist-Permits and Transfers-20180201.docxCOBU Checklist-Permits and Transfers-20180209



CLAIM OF

BENEFICIAL USE
for Groundwater Permits

claiming more than 0.1 cfs

OREGON

.

WATER RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

Salem, Oregon 97301-1266

(503) 986-0900
www.oregon.gov/OWRD

RECEIVED
A fee of $230 must accompany this form for permits 0CT-2 2 2001
with priority dates of July 9, 1987, or later. )
SECTION 1 OWRD
GENERAL INFORMATION

1. File Information:
APPLICATION # PERMIT # (IF APPLICABLE) PERMIT AMENDMENT # (IF APPLICABLE)
G-15809 G-15512

2. Property Owner (current owner information):
APPLICANT/BUSINESS NAME PHONE NO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT No.

Patrick and Helen Doherty

(541) 969-6304

ADDRESS

P.O. Box 28
City STATE ZIp E-MAIL
Pilot Rock OREGON 97868

If the current property owner is not the permit holder of record, it is recommended that an assignment be
filed with the Department. Each permit holder of record must sign this form.

3. Permit holder of record (this may, or may not, be the current property owner):

PERMIT HOLDER OF RECORD
Patrick Doherty

ADDRESS
P.O. Box 28

City
Pilot Rock

STATE
OREGON

ZIp
97868

ADDITIONAL PERMIT HOLDER OF RECORD
Helen Doherty

ADDRESS
P.O. Box 28

City
Pilot Rock

STATE
OREGON

Z1p
97868

4. Date of Site Inspection:

| October 1%, 2021

Revised 7/1/2021

COBU Form Large Groundwater - Page 1 of 11 WR



5. Person(s) interviewed and description of their association with the project:

Owner / operator

Patrick Doherty 10/1/2021
6. County:
ﬁjmatilla |
SECTION 2
SIGNATURES

CWRE Statement, Seal and Signature

The facts contained in this Claim of Beneficial Use are true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Seal and Signature

RECEIVED
0CT 2 2 2021

OWRD

CWRE NAME PHONE No. ADDITIONAL CONTACT No.
Dr. Paul Wattenburger, PE CWRE (541) 567-0252 (541) 571-1112
ADDRESS

IRZ Consulting; 500 North 1% Street

City STATE Zip E-MaiL

Hermiston OR 97838 paul@irz.com

Permit Holder of Record Signature or Acknowledgement

The facts contained in this Claim of Beneficial Use are true and correct to the best of my knowledge. | request that the
Department issue a water right certificate.

/7Q‘,“é /( W Patrick Doherty Owner Jo-1-2)
7
SM ‘w‘,u Helen Doherty Owner 0-1 -2 |
v C

Revised 7/1/2021 COBU Form Large Groundwater — Page 2 of 11 WR



10. Sprinkler Information: -

9/64” 35 3.1 12 13 37.2

Controlled by a VFD

Reminder: For sprinkler output determination use the reference information at the end of this document.

11. Drip Emitter Information: Not Applicable RECEIVED
12. Drip Tape Information: Not Applicable
0CT:2 2 2021
13. Pivot Information: Not Applicable
E. Storage OWRD
1. Does the distribution system include in-system storage (e.g. storage tank,
bulge in system / reservoir)? @ NO

If “NO”, item 2 and 3 relating to this section may be deleted.
If “YES” is it a: Storage Tank @ NQ
Bulge in System / Reservoir @

Complete appropriate table(s), unused table may be deleted.
2. Storage Tank:

Steel 81 Above Ground

3. Bulge in System / Reservoir:

F. Gravity Flow Pipe

(THE DEPARTMENT TYPICALLY USES THE HAZEN-WILLIAM’S FORMULA FOR A GRAVITY FLOW PIPE SYSTEM)

1. Does the system involve a gravity flow pipe? YES
If “NO”, items 2 through 4 relating to this section may be deleted.

G. Gravity Flow Canal or Ditch
1. Is a gravity flow canal or ditch used to convey the water as part of the

distribution system? YES

If “NO”, items 2 through 4 relating to this section may be deleted.

H. Additional notes or comments related to the system:

Pump is controlled by a Variable Frequency Drive (VFD).

Revised 7/1/2021 COBU Form Large Groundwater — Page 7 of 11 WR



RECEIVED
0CT 22 2021

OWRD SECTION 5
CONDITIONS

All conditions contained in the permit, permit amendment, or any extension final order shall be addressed.
Reports that do not address all performance related conditions will be returned.

1. Time Limits:

Permits and extension final orders contain any or all of the following dates: the date when the actual

construction work was to begin, the date when the construction was to be completed, and the date when

the complete application of water to the proposed use was to be completed. These dates may be referred to
as ABC dates. Describe how the water user has complied with each of the development timelines
established in the permit or permit extension order:

10/31/2003

10/1/2008 1994 The well was drilled in 1979 and
historical aerial images indicate fields
irrigated by 1994
* MUST BE WITHIN PERIOD BETWEEN PERMIT, OR ANY EXTENSION FINAL ORDER ISSUANCE AND THE DATE TO COMPLETELY APPLY

WATER

2. Isthere an extension final order(s)? YES

3. Initial Water Level Measurements:
a. Was the water user required to submit an initial static water level measurement?  YES

4. Annual Static Water Level Measurements:
a. Was the water user required to submit annual static water level measurements? YES

5. Pump Test:

a. Did the permit require the submittal of a pump test? @ NO
b. Has the pump test been previously submitted to the Department? Not Sure YES NO
c. Is the pump test attached to this claim? @ NO
d. Has the pump test been approved by the Department? YES NO
e. Has a pump test exemption been approved by the Department? YES NO

Revised 7/1/2021 COBU Form Large Groundwater — Page 8 of 11 WR



0CT 22 2021

qulﬁ\l;?ersion and Delivery System Information

Provide the following information concerning the diversion and delivery system. Information provided must describe the
equipment used to transport and apply the water from the point of appropriation to the place of use.

1. Is a pump used? @ NO

If “NO” items 2 through item 6 may be deleted.

2. Pump Information:

Submersible

3. Motor Information:

ﬁ

4. Theoretical Pump Capacity:

75 40 | 94 | 0 0.24

5. Provide pump calculations:
BHP = 7.5hp. Assuming a Pump Efficiency of 70%; WHP = BHP x Effoump = 7.5hp x .70 = 5.25hp
TDH = (PSI x 2.31) + Lift + Losses = (40 psi x 2.31) + 94 + 8 = 194 feet
WHP = [Q(gpm) * TDH(ft)/3960, or , Q(gpm) = WHP x 3960 /TDH(ft)
Q(gpm) = 5.25 hp x 3960 / 194 feet = 107 gpm = 0.24 cfs

6. Measured Pump Capacity (using meter if meter was present and system was operating):

0.17

Reminder: For pump calculations use the reference information at the end of this document.

7. Is the distribution system piped? @ NO
If “NO” items 8 through item 13 may be deleted.

8. Mainline Information:

3” 840’ PVC Buried with 3” risers
3” 640’ Aluminum Portable with 3” risers

9. Lateral or Handline Information:

0’ | Aluminum Portable

Revised 7/1/2021 COBU Form Large Groundwater — Page 6 of 11 WR



SECTION 4
SYSTEM DESCRIPTION

Are there multiple POAs? YES

If “YES” you will need to copy and complete a separate Section 4 for each POA.

. . . . RECEIVED
POA Name or Number this section describes (only needed if there is more than one):
0CT .2 2 2021
A. Place of Use OWRD

1. Is the right for municipal use? YES

If “YES” the table below may be deleted.

A B & 1= A ! i é R
iN 32E | W.M. | 34 NW NE 8502 Irrigation 2.0

1N 32E | W.M. | 34 SW NE 8502 Irrigation 15.3
Total Acres Irrigated 17.3

Reminder: The map associated with this claim must identify Donation Land Claims (DLC), Government Lots (GLot), Quarter
Quarters (QQ), and if for irrigation, the number of acres irrigated within each projected DLC, GLot, and QQ.

B. Groundwater Source Information (Well)
1. Is the appropriation from a well? @ NO
If “NO”, items 2 through 4 relating to this section may be deleted.

2. Describe the access port (type and location) or other means to measure the water level in the well:
| Top cap on well can be removed. |

3. If well logs are not available, provide as much of the following information as possible:

20 300 1979 " | lavellaHoeft | Ladd Horn

4. In addition to the information requested in item “3” above, provide any other information which may
help the Department locate any well logs associated with this appropriation.
| Well Log compiled by Karl C. Wozniak on 12-1-2004 |

C. Groundwater Source Information (Sump)
1. Is the appropriation from a dug well (sump)? YES

Revised 7/1/2021 COBU Form Large Groundwater — Page 5 of 11 WR



5. Variations:
Was the use developed differently from what was authorized by the permit, @ NO

permit amendment final order, or extension final order? If yes, describe below.

(e.g. “The permit allowed three points of appropriation. The water user only developed one of the points.” or “The permit
allowed 40.0 acres of irrigation. The water user only developed 10.0 acres.”)

There are three variations.

1. The Permit was for the entire tax lot acreage of 18.4 acre, but only 17.3 acres are irrigated. A
house, a shop, driveways, parking areas, and a steep hillside account for the non-irrigated acres.

2. The Permit allowed for a maximum capacity of 0.23 cfs (103 gpm), but the maximum measured
pump capacity was 75 gpm (0.17 cfs).

3. The Permit locates the well in the SW % NE )4, Section 34, T1N, R32E, W.M.; 1815 feet South &
1567 feet West from the NE Corner, Section 34. | found the well to be 1977 feet South & 1504 feet
West from the NE Corner, Section 34.

6. Claim Summary:

Well 0.23 CFS 0.24 CFS 0.17 CFS Irrigation 18.4 3.3

RECEIVED
0CT 2 2 2021

OWRD

Revised 7/1/2021 COBU Form Large Groundwater — Page 4 of 11 WR



RECEIVED
SECTION 3 0CT:2 2 202
CLAIM DESCRIPTION

1. Point of appropriation name or numbe

OWRD

UMAT 55296

Attach each well log available for the well (include the log for the original well and any subsequent alterations, reconstructions, or deepenings)

2. Point of appropriation source, if indicated on permit:

Birch Creek Basin

Umatilla River

3. Deelope us(s), period ofuse, and rate for each use:

Well Psture arch 1hru Oct 31 | 2 AF |
Total Quantity of Water Used 52 AF

4. Provide a general narrative description of the distribution works. This description must trace the water
system from each point of appropriation to the place of use:

From the well a 3-in buried PVC mainline with risers runs south then southwest 660 feet. Also, from the
well a second 3-in buried PVC mainline with risers run northwest 180 feet. From the end of this second
buried mainline portable 3-in aluminum mainline with risers continues north 640 feet. Portable 3-inch
aluminum handlines with sprinklers every 40 feet are moved from riser to riser along the mainlines.

Revised 7/1/2021 COBU Form Large Groundwater — Page 3 of 11 WR



6. Measurement Conditions:

a. Doesthe permit, permit amendment, or any extension final order require the installatiog of a meter or
approved measuring device?

b. Has a meter been installed?
c. Meter Information

Woring i

7. Recording and reporting conditions:

a. s the water user required to report the water use to the Department? YES

®

8. Other conditions required by permit, permit amendment final order, or extension final order:

a. Were there special well construction standards? YES @
b. Was submittal of a ground water monitoring plan required? YES @
c. Was submittal of a water management and conservation plan required? YES @
d. Was a Well Identification Number (Well ID tag) assigned and attached YES @
-]
to the well? RE CE\VED
RSB Lo o Jor 92700
e. Other conditions? OWRD YES

If “YES” to any of the above, identify the condition and describe the water user’s actions to
comply with the condition(s):

There was an order dated November 7*", 2018 to Cancel this Permit.
There was a second order dated December 5", 2018 to Reinstate the Permit.

Pat had difficulty acquiring the services of a CWRE to complete a COBU. He was allowed
until December 31%, 2021 to have a COBU completed.

Pat contacted me in late September of this year and | was able to make the site visit on
October 1%,

Revised 7/1/2021 COBU Form Large Groundwater — Page 9 of 11 WR



RECEIVED
0CT 2 2 2021
SECTION 6
ATTACHMENTS

Provide a list of any additional documents you are attaching to this report:

OWRD

A

UMAT 55296 Well Log compiled by Karl Wozniak
Final Proof Survey COBU Map on Mylar
Pump Test Report Report completed by Purswell’s Pump Co., Inc. on May 11", 2017.

This report may have already been submitted.

SECTION 7
CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE MAP

The Claim of Beneficial Use Map must be submitted with this claim. Claims submitted without the Claim of
Beneficial Use map will be returned. The map shall be submitted on poly film at a scale of 1” = 1320 feet, 1”
= 400 feet, or the original full-size scale of the county assessor map for the location.

Provide a general description of the survey method used to prepare the map. Examples of possible methods
include, but are not limited to, a traverse survey, GPS, or the use of aerial photos. If the basis of the survey is
an aerial photo, provide the source, date, series and the aerial photo identification number.

The base map was prepared using geo-referenced, high-resolution aerial imagery from USDA-NAIP
(2020) and Section Lines from the Bureau of Land Management database. Reference as confirmed using a
GPS and distances were checked against the county tax lot map.

Revised 7/1/2021 COBU Form Large Groundwater — Page 10 of 11 WR



RECEIVED

Map Checklist
Please be sure that the map you submit includes ALL the items listed below. 0CT 2 2 2021
(Reminder: Incomplete maps and/or claims may be returned.)

OWRD

OXO XX KK

MXXX XOKXKX

Map on polyester film

Appropriate scale (1” = 400 feet, 1” = 1320 feet, or the original full-size scale of the county assessor
map)

Township, Range, Section, Donation Land Claims, and Government Lots

If irrigation, number of acres irrigated within each projected Donation Land Claims, Government Lots,
Quarter-Quarters

Locations of fish screens and/or fish by-pass devices in relationship to point of diversion
Locations of meters and/or measuring devices in relationship to point of diversion or appropriation
Conveyance structures illustrated (pumps, reservoirs, pipelines, ditches, etc.)

The scale of the map for the size of the property is too small to accurately show the mainlines and
handlines; a detailed map showing the pipelines is included in this report on page 3.

Point(s) of diversion or appropriation (illustrated and coordinates)
Tax lot boundaries and numbers
Source illustrated if surface water

Disclaimer (“This map is not intended to provide legal dimensions or locations of property ownership
lines”)

Application and permit number or transfer number
North arrow

Legend

CWRE stamp and signature

Revised 7/1/2021 COBU Form Large Groundwater — Page 11 of 11 WR
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UMAT 55296

RECEIVED
(DLAND OWNER Wl Nember | (5) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description:
Mame Leavslle Hoeft County Umatilla_ Laitode__Longitude OWRD
Address 4392/ Reskwell Rd : Township__J N NorSRange 32 £ Eor W. WM.
9__‘_______.__......&“_.2-.—-——-——7—'2 Section 31 SW s NE
(2) TYPE OF WORK Tax Lot 852 2 Lot Block Subdivision
New Well (] Deepening 0] Altcration (repuictecondivion) T Abandonment Street Address of Well (or nearestaddress) 13 92 ) Reckwe)l RA.,
(3) DRILL METHOD:
ORotary Air [ Rotary Mud O Cable  CJ Auger (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL:
O Other ft. below land surface. Date
(4) PROPOSED USE: Artesian pressure Ib. per square inch Date
O Domestic () Community [ Industrial m’rrigztion (11) WATER BEARING ZONES:
O Thermal O Injection O Livestock ] Other
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION: % Depth at which water was first found
Special Coastruction approval [J Yes O No Depth of Completed well 322y, F To Estima
Explosives used D Yes (O No Type Amount ks ot R i
HOLE SEAL
Dismeter From To Malerial From To  Sacks or pounds
(12) WELL LOG:
How was seal placed: Mahod OA OB 0OC 0OD OE Ground Elevation
(0 Other
Backfill placed from fl.to fi. Material Material From To SWL
Gravel placed from ft.to fi.  Size of gravel
(6) CASING/LINER: Rasalt 3e0
Diameter From To Gauge Steel  Plastic Welded Threaded
Cang 10" | © |20 @ O O o
O () O O
O O a O
o () O O
A~ g g g g A 3 v ation il 7The
Drive Shoe used O laside O Outside () None = A1 Y
Final location of shoe(s) AN __zuz_e&___lf_guu_ " /
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: L -
O Perforations Method +
g “TyPE -
Slot Tele/pipe _..S.aa_md;__ﬁ'—’/ LA T 3318 for
From To  size Number Diameter size Casing Liner an__approx’ mate rvee ovk of| +le
O a Yoy ral & -é'ﬂ ey ok 5
O O Ayl -
O O
] O
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time Is 1 hour Date started Completed 1929
O Pump O Bailer O Air O Anes;:l%
Yedgma  Drivdows  DrIMRS o SOURCE OF DATA/INFO
M_Laﬁh&sﬁm—f—[ﬂ G-15%09
Temperature of water Depth Artesian Flow Found )
Was a water analysis done?  [(JYes By whom "
Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use? O Too little COMPILED BY: k’-r} <. lﬂ_jgu'id-k .
Osalty CMuddy [Odor O Colored O Other ;
Depth of strata:
DATE: |&-)1-20c0Y

WELL INFORMATION REPORT 11/16/2000




RECEIVED
PURSWELL'’S PUMP CO., INC. -
30268 Feedville Rd./PO Box 264 OR C.C.B. #45514 Phone (541) 567-2640
Hermiston, OR 97838 E-mail: pumpguys@eomet.net Fax (541) 567-634¢
’ OWRD
Water Analysis

Informational Form for Residential Applications

Completed by JJusma Dg_gkc. Date sample was taken: S~l-1F
Job location: Customer Name esbﬂg,_ls. Dp Lﬂ}\! | _—

y )

< RO

City leton
Phone SHL- ﬂ‘ﬂ-[}ﬂ Email

Billto: Pavick  Dokaly

Address Unqul  RoukesU 20

City _Deneidon State g®__ Zip 4180\

Phone SA(-%a- 63 o1 Email -

Water Source and Characteristics
Please check the answer that best describes your water sample.

The water was drawn from: _Z Well __ City/District ___ Leke/Reservoir/River

Gallons per minute from water source (if known): /5 GPM

The incoming pipe size is: _%

When the sample was collected it yas: Pt . Cloudy __ Colored

The odor of the water is: _Z}:B:m ___ Musty —_Metallic ___Rotien Eggs

The visible particles in the water are: ___Sand —__silMud ___ Other
Analysis Results

Hardness 26 GPG Wastes sozp, forms scale, clogs hot water heaser and pipss.

0-3 gpg soft, 3-6 gpg moderately hard, §-9 gpg hard waies
g+ gpg extremely hard. {1gpg=17.1ppm)

Iron (y PPM The E.P.A. recommends under 0.3 ppm. Over 0.3 ppm may
8 cause red staining on plumbing fixtures and ¢lowmos
PH 7§ indicates water is neutral, under 7.0 is acidic, over 7.3 .
alkaline, 6.8 or under is corrosive 10 fixtures and pipn s
Sulphur
Other
Recommendations e

How to draw a sample: Use outlet nsarest pump (not from bottom of pressure tank). Run water for & minutes, thet
fill CLEAN bottle to neck and cap immediately. Never use hot water.
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rmwﬁ.._ Kt R RECEIVED

W lehon OR PUMP TEST DATA SHEET 0C1.2.2 2024

APPLICATION NO. PERMIT NO.

All water level messurements must either be in 1) feet and inches, or 2) feet end decimal fractions. (Circle one) OWRD
uw%éucﬁz DATA RECOVERY DATA TR
w8 |2Z|8 [P REEERER
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Township 1 North, Range 32 East, W.M. e
NW1/4 NE1/4 & SW1/4 NE1/4 of SECTION 34 0CT'2 2 2021
UMATILLA COUNTY

WELL: LOCATED 1977 FEET SOUTH & 1504 FEET WEST FROM NE CORNER OF SECTION 34.

LEGEND
o s e 3%?33% V//A - &%’?EET%NPR'MARY
TAX LOTS
o} WELL
FINAL PROOF SURVEY

Application G-15809

Permit G-15515 :

in the names of S

Patrick & Helen Doherty
October 4th, 2021

Paul L. Wat -
THIS MAP WAS PREPARED FOR THE PURPOSE OF 5']*4 July 16, 200 G
IDENTIFYING THE LOCATION OF A WATER RIGHT TE \ %
ONLY AND IS NOT INTENDED TO PROVIDE LEGAL
DIMENSIONS OR LOCATION OF PROPERTY -
OWNERSHIP LINES. [ EXPIRES: 6/30/22 |




( IR ENGINEERING™
& CONSULTING
~

October 15™ 2021

RECEIVED
Oregon Water Resources Department 0CT 292 2021
Water Rights Division
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 OWRD

ATTN: Codi Holmes

RE:  Claim of Beneficial Use Reports for Permit G-15515 — for Patrick and Helen Doherty

In accordance with the conditions for Water Right Permit G-15515 a Claim of Beneficial Use has
been completed. Enclosed are the Claim of Beneficial Use Report, a Final Proof Map, Well Log
UMAT 55296, a copy of the Pump Test Report from 2017, and a check for $230.

Please call or email me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

e

Paul Wattenburger; PE, CWRE
IRZ Consulting, LLC

(541) 571-1112

paul@irz.com

Enclosures (5)

IRZ | 500 N. 1% Street, Hermiston, OR 97838 USA | Phone: +1 (541) 567-0252 | irz.com
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